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Iltems of Interest from Wolfville’s Town Council Meeting

Summary of issues brought forward at the April 18, 2017 Meeting of Town Council
e The Minutes from the meeting will be approved at the Town Council meeting on May 16, 2017
e Agenda Package | Audio Recording

MOTION FROM APPEAL HEARING, APRIL 11, 2017

7 HILLCREST AVENUE
e Council approved upholding the order to remedy unsightly conditions, dated March 31, 2017, in
relation to the unsightly property located at 7 Highland Avenue, Wolfville

MOTIONS/RECOMMENDATIONS FROM COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE, APRIL 4, 2017

VALLEY WASTE REGIONAL MANAGEMENT BUDGET
e The Town of Wolfville provides solid waste service through an Inter Municipal Agreement with

partnering municipalities/communities from Hantsport to Annapolis Royal. There are eight
partners in all

e Annually the Board of VWRM approves a budget to be submitted to the funding partners for their
approval. The formula for acceptance is not as straight forward as the Kings Transit agreement
where a simple majority of positive votes is needed for budget approval. The VWRM agreement
has different combinations of votes that carry the day. No one Town carries the power of veto
and even a combination of Towns may be insufficient to offset the vote of the two rural
municipalities, Kings and Annapolis

e Council approved the Valley Waste Resource Management 2017/18 Operating and Capital
Budgets

KINGS TRANSIT AUTHORITY BUDGET
e The Town of Wolfville is one of four municipalities that are signatory to an Inter-Municipal
Service Agreement to provide public transportation services within the County of Kings. That
agreement includes a mechanism setting out the terms for decisions as they relate to specific
sections of the agreement. One of these decision points is the annual operating plan/budget.
e Council approved the Kings Transit Authority 2017/18 Operating & Capital Budgets as presented
at the Joint Council Meeting held February 8, 2017

LIGHTFOOT & WOLFVILLE SERVICING AGREEMENT
e Council approved the extension of sewer services to Michael and Jocelyn Lightfoot’s property
and directed staff to draft a service agreement, which needs to be approved by Council
e Council approved the Service Agreement for D & M Lightfoot for the provision of sewer services,
as attached in Appendix A of RFD 023-2017
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MOTIONS/RECOMMENDATIONS FROM TOWN COUNCIL IN-CAMERA, APRIL 18, 2017

VALLEY WASTE REGIONAL MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY
e Council approved the addition of the Town of Annapolis Royal as a party to the Valley Region
Solid Waste-Resource Management Authority Intermunicipal Services Agreement dated October
1, 2001 as described in the Third Amending Agreement

WOLFVILLE TOWN COUNCIL

Email Address Cell Phone Number
e Mayor Jeff Cantwell jcantwell@wolfville.ca 902-698-1676
o Deputy Mayor Carl Oldham coldham@wolfville.ca 902-679-7702
e Councillor Mercedes Brian mbrian@wolfville.ca 902-670-7896
e Councillor Wendy Donovan wdonovan@wolfville.ca 902-698-9522
e Councillor Wendy Elliott welliott@wolfville.ca 902-599-1675
e Councillor Jodi MacKay imackay@wolfville.ca 902-599-2175
e Councillor Oonagh Proudfoot oproudfoot@wolfville.ca 902-599-2844
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